
Kurukshetra - Delhi DEMU Express/14024 - DEMU - NR 
KKDE/Kurukshetra Junction to JIND/Jind Junction 

2h 28m - 120 km - 5 halts - Departs Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri,Sat 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KKDE Kurukshetra Junction 06:00 0 1 0 56 258 NR
2 PHWR Pehowa Road 06:27 06:29 2m 1 1 25 55 245 NR
3 KLE Kaithal 06:55 06:57 2m 1 1 49 50 237 NR
4 KIY Kalayat 07:22 07:24 2m 0 1 70 32 NR
5 NRW Narwana Junction 07:55 07:57 2m 2 1 86 76 NR
6 UCA Uchana 08:09 08:11 2m 2 1 101 66 NR
7 JIND Jind Junction 08:28 08:30 2m 0 1 120 85 224 NR
8 JNA Julana 08:48 08:50 2m 1 1 146 79 225 NR
9 ROK Rohtak Junction 09:14 09:16 2m 1 1 177 79 219 NR
10 SPZ Sampla 09:33 09:35 2m 2 1 199 77 222 NR
11 BGZ Bahadurgarh 09:49 09:51 2m 2 1 217 39 215 NR
12 SSB Shakur Basti 10:21 10:23 2m 1 1 237 38 217 NR
13 DKZ Delhi Kishan Ganj 10:35 10:37 2m 2 1 244 7 221 NR
14 DLI Old Delhi Junction 11:00 10 1 247 - 219 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jul 08 2024 (08:39)

Jul 08 2024 (08:39)

1

1


